

SC 272-2024
STATE Vs. SHANI DEWAL
FIR No. 105 /2024
(Vijay Vihar)

18.04.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ravi Gupta and Shani Dewal in person on
bail.
Accused Chinedu produced from JC.
Sh. K.R. Kaushik, ld. Counsel for accused Ravi
Gupta and Shani Dewal.
Sh. Shaym Sunder Aggarwal, ld. Counsel for
accused Chinedu.

Arguments on the point of charge heard. No time
left for framing of charge.

List for framing of charge on 19.04.2024.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/18.04.2024**