

Misc. Application
FIR No. 105/2024
PS Vijay Vihar
State Vs. Ravi Gupta
U/s 21/25/29 NDPS Act & 14 Foreigners Act

23.08.2024

Present: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/
applicant.
Respondent/ accused in person with Ld. Counsel,
Sh. Sagar Dawar.
IO in person.

This is an application for cancellation of anticipatory
bail given to accused.

Ld. Counsell submits that there is no non-
compliance of any notice as IO has concealed that he has filed
the reply to the notice.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel has filed copies of reply
sent to IO.

IO is directed to file the copies of notices sent to
respondent. Same are taken on record as some were not filed by
the IO.

Ld. Counsel also submits that the IO is trying to
extort money from the respondent and his clients dealing
business with him and therefore, this application has been filed
for putting pressure on respondent.

Ld. Counsel for accused is directed to file reply in a
proper format.

Be awaited.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.08.2024

At 02:00 p.m.,

Present: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/
applicant.

Respondent/ accused in person with Ld. Counsel,
Sh. Sagar Dawar.

IO in person.

Ld. Counsel has filed reply to the application. Copy
supplied to Addl. PP for the State.

At this stage, no time left for arguments as the
undersigned has to attend a meeting of Computer Committee at
03: p.m, therefore, adjourned.

List for arguments on **31.08.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.08.2024