

Bail Matter  
FIR No. 105/2024  
PS Vijay Vihar  
State Vs. Ravi Gupta  
U/s 21/25/29 NDPS Act & 14 Foreigners Act

04.09.2024

Present: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/  
Applicant.  
Respondent in person with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Sagar  
Dagar.  
IO SI Amit in person.

IO has filed rejoinder to the reply.

Arguments on application heard.

Ld. Counsel has also supplied the copy of pen drive  
having four recordings. Copy of the same is given to the IO.

List for orders on **10.09.2024**.

(VIKRAM)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.09.2024