

**SC 272/2024**  
**STATE Vs. SHANI DEWAL & ORS.**  
**FIR NO. 105 /2024**  
**PS (Vijay Vihar)**

**26.09.2024**

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Shani Dewal, Ravi Gupta and Chinedu Denial in person.  
Sh. Rajan Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Chinedu Denial.

Matter is listed for PE.

However, in this case one more accused Md. Arif is arrested in further investigation and supplementary chargesheet qua that accused is not recieved yet. Hence Pws, HC Praveen and Ct. Ajay are discharged unexamined.

Notice be issued to IO to file the supplementary chargesheet on NDOH.

List on 18.10.2024

**VIKRAM**  
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/**  
**NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/**  
**DELHI/26.09.2024**