

SC 272-2024
STATE Vs. SHANI DEWAL
FIR No. 105 /2024
(Vijay Vihar)

29.11.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shani Dewal in person.
Accused Ravi Gupta produced from JC
Accused Chinedu Daniel absent.
Sh. Shyam Sunder, Id. Counsel for accused Chinedu Daniel
through VC.
Sh. Ahbijeet, Id. Counsel for accused Shani Dewal and Ravi
Gupta

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of
accused Chinedu through e-mail ID of the Court. Same is heard and
allowed for today only.

Matter is listed for hearing on charge. However,
supplementary chargesheet after arrest of accused Arif and cancellation
of bail of accused Ravi Gupta, with respect to offence u/S 27A NDPS
Act is still not received.

Issue notice to IO to file supplementary charge sheet on
NDOH.

List on 10.01.2025.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/29.11.2024