

SC 272-2024
STATE Vs. SHANI DEWAL
FIR No. 105/2024
(Vijay Vihar)

04.02.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shani Dewal in person on bail.
Accused Chinedu Denial in person on bail through VC..
Accused Ravi Gupta and Arif not produced from JC.
Sh. Rajan, ld. Proxy counsel through VC for accused
Chinedu.
Sh. Devraj, ld. counsel for accused Arif @ Guddu.
SI Kuldeep on behalf of IO in person.

Today SI Kuldeep has filed supplementary charge sheet qua
accused Arif @ Guddu. Copies of supplementary charge sheet are
supplied to Sh. Devraj on behalf of accused Arif and accused Shani
Dewal.

Copies for other accused person are retained with the
prosecution. Same be supplied on appearance of counsels against receipt.

List for arguments on charge on 19.02.2025.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/04.02.2025