

19.02.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Ravi and Arif produced from JC.  
Accused Shani Dewal and Chinedu in person.

Matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge.

However, matter is adjourned as the counsel are not available.

List for the purpose fixed on **03.03.2025**.

(VIKRAM)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.02.2025