

SC 272-2024
STATE Vs. SHANI DEWAL
FIR NO. 105/2024
(Vijay Vihar)

03.03.2025

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Id. substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shani Dewal, Chiendu Denial and Arif @ Guddu in person on bail.
Accused Ravi Gupta produced from JC.
Sh. Devraj, Id. Counsel for accused Arif @ Guddu.
Sh. Shaym Sunder, Id. Counsel for accused Chiendu Denial.
Sh. K.R. Kaushik, Id. Counsel for accused Ravi Gupta and Shani Dewal.

Arguments on supplementary charge with respect to charge under Section 27A NDPS Act & 14 Foreigners Act heard. Some clarifications are required from IO. Therefore, notice be issued to IO to appear in person on next date of hearing.

The case file of FIR no. 192/2024 PS Vijay Vihar be also listed with this case on next date of hearing.

List on 18.03.2025.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/03.03.2025