

IA-4
Bail Application SC 272-2024
FIR No. 105/2024
PS Vijay Vihar
State Vs. Ravi Gupta

28.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vivek, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Notice be issued to IO concerned to appear in person
before the Court and case file be also placed, for NDOH.

Put up on 31.07.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.07.2025