

20

SC 272/2024

STATE Vs. SHANI DEWAL

FIR No. 105/2024

PS (Vijay Vihar)

15.09.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Special PP for the State.

Sh. Devender Dubey, Ld. Counsel for accused Shani Deval.

Remaining accused in person.

Accused Ravi Gupta produced from JC.

Fresh vakalatnam filed on behalf of accused Shani Deval.
Same is taken on record.

PWs Ct. Ajay and HC Parveen in person. They are discharged unexamined as public witnesses are being examined in other old matters. They be summoned afresh for NDOH.

The regular PP for State will not be available after second half.

Hence, put up for PE on 26.12.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/15.09.2025